*m

l Texas Department of Transportation

1817 BOB BULLOCK LOOP, LAREDO, TEXAS 78043 | 512.712.7400 | WWW.TXDOT.GOV

November 9, 2016

Luis Perez-Garcia, P.E.

Webb County Engineering Department
1620 Santa Ursula, 2™ Floor

Laredo, Texas 78040

RE: Approval to Execute Supplemental Contract Documents
CSJ: 0086-14-058
Highway: US 59 (Loop 20)
County: Webb

Dear Mr. Perez-Garcia:

We have completed our review of the supplemental contract documents submitted for final review
and approval. We concur with the scope of services and hours noted in the Fee Schedule and offer
no additional comments. As of the date of this letter, Webb County is approved to proceed with the
execution of the contract amendments noted below.

- Supplemental Work Authorization 2 (SWA 2} to Work Authorization 2
increased by $127,803.64, for a maximum amount payable of $$750,072.48

- Supplemental Work Authorization 3 (SWA 3) to Work Authorization 3
increased by $29,317.39, for a maximum amount payable of $ $779,389.7

- A Supplemental Agreement to the Main Contract as it relates to both SWA 2 and SWA 3 to
Work Authorization 2
to Increase contract by $157,121.03, for a maximum amount payable of 2,743,625.05

Webb County will remain the custodian of all records pertaining to the procurement process and
contract negotiations. Upon execution of these amendments, please forward an electronic copy of
the signed and dated documents to our office for our records. If you have any questions you may
contact Ana Duncan at 956-712-7460.

o Ramirez, P.E.
Director of Transportation Planning & Development

CC: Pedro Alvarez, P.E., District Engineer
Melisa D. Montemayor, District Administrator
Ana Duncan, P.E., Transportation Engineer
Gustavo Elizondo, Contract Specialist

OUR VALUES: People * Accountabitity + Trust = Honesty
OUR MISSION: Through collaboration and leadership, we deliver a safe, reliable, and integrated transportation system that enables the movement of people and goods.

An Equal Opportunity Employer



