DANNENBAUM ENGINEERING CORPORATION
LAREDO OFFICE:
8610 McPHERSON, SUITE 130 LAREDO, TEXAS 78040 (956)712-9817 OFFICE (956)712-9857 FAX

December 06, 2016

Webb County
1620 Santa Ursula, 2nd Floor
Laredo, Texas 78040

Attn: Luis Perez Garcia, P.E.
Webb County Engineer

Ref:  Supplemental Agreement No. 6 to Main Contract - (TxDOT CSJ 0086-14-058) is Adding
Engineering Services/Fee

Subj:  Supplemental Agreement No. 6 to Main Contract
Dear Mr. Perez Garcia,

Please find attached herewith: three (3) partially executed copies of Supplemental Agreement No. 6 to Main
Contract for Engineering Services for the above referenced project, each bearing an original signature. This
Supplemental No. 6 is adding Supplemental No. 2 and Supplemental No. 3 to Work Authorization No. 2
(recently approved 11/14/2016) for additional Advanced Planning Services for TXDOT CSJ: 0086-14-058.
This Supplemental Agreement No. 6 to the Main Contract includes an increase for Supplemental Agreement
No. 2 and 3 to Work Authorization No. 2 of $157,121.03 approved on November 14, 2016 increasing the
total Main contract to $2,743.625.05.

Please execute each of the three (3) copies of Supplemental Agreement No. 6 to Main Contract using blue
ink. Thereafter, please retain one (1) original for your files, transmit one (1) original to TXDOT, and return
one (1) original to our office for our records.

Provided below in Attachment E-2A, and E-2B in this Supplemental No. 6 to Main Contract are the
justifications for the man-hours for the disciplines of the work required to provide services for the
development of Supplemental No. 2 and No. 3 to Work Authorization No. 2.

Should you have any questions or require further information regarding this matter, please contact me at
your earliest convenience by telephone at (956) 682-3677 or by email at louis.jones@dannenbaum.com or
Anthony Garza (956) 639-2404 or by email at Anthony.garza@dannenbaum.com.

Sincerely,

‘4/

/

/

/

Lowis H. Jones, PE.

Principal

cc: File No. 4688-01 Dannenbaum Engineering Corporation
Richard D. Seitz, P.E. Dannenbaum Engineering Corporation
Nathaniel Olivarez, P.E. Dannenbaum Engineering Corporation

G:\1540\4688-01 LOOP 20 EXTENSION\01 Proj Admin\01.03 Contracts\01.03.1 DEC & Owner\Sent to Owner\Supplemental No. 6 to Main
Contract\01 2016-12-06_Corr LIones to Webb County_SA 6 to MC_REV 4_AD.docx



DANNENBAUM ENGINEERING CORPORATION
LAREDO OFFICE:
8610 McPHERSON, SUITE 130 LAREDO, TEXAS 78040 (956)712-9817 OFFICE (956)712-9857 FAX

Cynthia M. Luera Dannenbaum Engineering Corporation

Letter Inclusions: 1. Three (3) partially executed copies of Supplemental Agreement No. 6 to the Main Contract for
Engineering Services for the above referenced project, each bearing an original signature.

G:\1540\4688-01 LOOP 20 EXTENSION\01 Proj Admin\01.03 Contracts\01.03.1 DEC & Owner\Sent to Owner\Supplemental No. 6 to Main
Contract\01 2016-12-06_Corr LJones to Webb County_SA 6 to MC_REV 4_AD.docx



CONTRACT FOR ENGINEERING SERVICES
SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT NO. 6 to the MAIN CONTRACT

THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT to The Main Contract for Engineering Services is made by and
between the County of Webb, a subdivision of the State of Texas, hereinafter called "County" and
Dannenbaum Engineering Corporation, having its principal business address at 8610 McPherson Road,
Laredo, Texas 78045 hereinafter called "Engineer," for the purpose of contracting for engineering

services.
BACKGROUND

The County and the Engineer executed a Contract on August 2013 for engineering services generally
described as preliminary engineering, including the preparation of schematics, environmental documents
and right of way parcel maps, to support a possible future design/build project, and if design/build is not
chosen as the preferred method of project delivery, then the County may amend the Contract to include
the development of PS&E. This Supplemental No. 6 to the Main Contract will add Supplemental Work
Authorization No. 2 and No. 3 to Work Authorization No. 2 approved November 14, 2016

The Contract was amended by Supplemental Agreements 1, 2, 3, 4, and 5 to reflect revisions to the
Scope of Services to be provided by the Engineer. (Last revision was on 08/23/2016) for the Phase I-
Advanced Project Development Services (FC110).

AGREEMENT

The County and the Engineer agree that the Contract is amended as follows:

ARTICLE 1. SCOPE OF SERVICES.

The original scope of services in the Main Contract is amended by this Supplemental Agreement No. 6
to include:

ARTICLE 2. CONTRACT PERIOD.

This Supplemental Agreement No. 6 to the Main Contract becomes effective when fully executed by all
parties hereto and it shall terminate at the close of business on August 1, 2020 unless the contract
period is: (1) modified by written supplemental agreement prior to the date of termination as set forth in
Attachment A, General Provisions, Article 6, Supplemental Agreements; (2) extended due to a work
suspension as provided for in Attachment A, Article 3, Paragraph C; or (3) otherwise terminated in
accordance with Attachment A, General Provisions, Article 15, Termination. Any work performed or
cost incurred before or after the contract period shall be ineligible for reimbursement.

ARTICLE 3. COMPENSATION.

Maximum Amount Payable. The current Maximum Amount Payable under the Main Contract including
Supplemental 1 thru 5 of Main Contract is $2,586,504.02 is hereby modified by this Supplemental
Agreement No. 6 to Main Contract to $2,743,625.05 an increase of $157,121.03 for Supplemental No. 2
and 3 to Work Authorization No. 2 outlined in Attachment E-2A and E-2B. These attachments are made
a part of this Supplemental No. 6 to the Main Contract.

All other provisions of the Main Contract are unchanged and remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Supplemental Agreement is executed in duplicate counterparts and
hereby accepted and acknowledged below.

SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT NO. 6 to the MAIN CONTRACT

Page 1 of 2



THE ENGINEER THE COUNTY

(%natu@f (Signature)
l—{) (N‘v { H‘ a’/'\/x—\n:./‘/_l \T/. .gxf/'
(Printed Name) J (Printed Name)
‘49’/&'\/\ Lm"j
(Title) (Title)
fa.lY i %
| (Datg) (Date)
LIST OF ATTACHMENTS:

Attachment B Services To Be Provided By the County (Rev 11-01-2016) (Added by CSJ: 0086-14-910)

Attachment C-1  Services To Be Provided By the Engineer (Rev 11-01-2016) For Supplemental Work
Authorization No. 2 and No. 3 to Work Authorization No. 2 (CSJ: 0086-14-058)

Attachment C-2  Services To Be Provided By the Engineer (Rev 11-01-2016) For Work Authorization No. 3;
(CSJ: 0086-14-910)

Attachment E-2A Supplemental and Detailed Fee Schedule for Supplemental Work Authorization No. 2 to Work
Authorization No. 2 (CSJ: 0086-14-058)

Attachment E-2B Supplemental and Detailed Fee Schedule for Supplemental Work Authorization No. 3 to Work
Authorization No. 2 (CSJ: 0086-14-058)

Attachment F Work Schedule (Revised 11/01/2016) (Added by CSJ: 0086-14-058)

SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT NO. 6 to the MAIN CONTRACT

Page 2 of 2



Supplemental No. 6 to Main Contract
Revised 11/01/2016

ATTACHMENT B

SERVICES TO BE PROVIDED BY THE COUNTY

The County shall provide prompt review of all submittals; process monthly invoices and review monthly progress
reports within ten (10) days of receiving such documents.

The County shall contact TxDOT Laredo with three (3) business days of receiving request from Engineer on any
required information or documents from TxDOT.

The County Engineer will provide the Engineer with all available existing information on the Projects from
TxDOT or other available sources.

The County, through TxDOT, will be responsible for preparing, holding and documenting the Value Engineering
Study with Engineer’s Staff only. Based on One Day attendance by Project Manager; Deputy Project Manager
and Senior Engineer.

DESIGN SCHEMATICS
Provide hard copy of the approved schematic developed by Kellogg Brown & Root (KBR) — 1Large format roll.

Provide hard copy of 90% schematic developed by Parson Brinkerhoff of Americas (PB America) — | Large
format roll.

VALUE ENGINEERING REPORT — hard copy dated November 2007, Electronic in pdf format contained in CD
along with construction plans (as builts).

ENVIRONMENTAL DOCUMENT — None available.

HYDRAULIC STUDIES

PAVEMENT DESIGN REPORT — Provided by TxDOT

PRELIMINARY CONSTRUCTION ESTIMATE- Provided for information only.

DSR PRELIMINARY - Provided for information only.

TRAFFIC STUDY - Provided by TxDOT and/or TTI

TRAFFIC DATA — Provided by TxDOT and/or TTI

CROSS SECTION FILES

UTILITY DATA — The State does not up-date schematic utility data.

CONSTRUCTION PLANS (All Microstation working files for original plans and As-Builts contained on CD)

» Existing Loop 20 from Sta. 257+85.56 to just North of Loop 20/US 59 Overpass Sta. 115+85.40
» Existing plans on any modification to Loop 20 or crossing roadways from Sta. 115+85.40 to just North of
Loop 20/US 59 Overpass (Sta. 115+85.40)

Page 1 of 2
Attachment B

(Revised 11/01/2016)
Added By CSJ: 0086-14-910



Note:

Supplemental No. 6 to Main Contract
Revised 11/01/2016

SURVEYING DATA:

ALL EXISTING TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY

Geopak DTM files

Geopak TIN files

Geopak DAT files

Microstation 2d CADD files

Microstation 3d CADD files

Existing ROW in 2d Microstation CADD files

XYZ text files of survey data

Existing Survey Control Monumentation in PDF Format

2007 Webb CADD Aerial Mosicac in ECW format @ 1 ft. pixel resolution

The survey data began provided by the State, DOES NOT reflect current site conditions. Topographic survey will
required to be updated prior to final schematic development. See section IV. FIELD SURVEYING AND
PHOTOGRAMMETRY for other information needed.

OV i b La B

ALL SURVEY CONTROL

The survey control for this project was set back in 2003

Please check control points before use

Note that some of these points may have been disturbed and/or destroyed, therefore the coordinates and elevations
shown might not be valid

ALL HYDRAULIC DATA

County will provide (obtained from TxDOT) all working files of drainage area maps and Windstorm runs for all
existing storm sewer lines within project right-of-way in a condition and format that the Engineer can readily
verify and for adequacy and accuracy of existing storm sewer systems

ALL HIGH MAST LIGHTING
County will provide (obtained from TxDOT) all microstation working files associated with the existing high mast

lighting within project limits

ALL GEOTECHNICAL
County will provide (obtained from TxDOT) all existing geotechnical reports associated information within the

project limits

SCOPE AND FEE SCHEDULE ASSUMPTIONS

Public meeting/public hearing court reporter to be provided by the County

The TxDOT Laredo District has a VRS network

The project surveyors can utilize VRS in a two rover configuration

Highway Capacity Analysis and preparation of design report will be done by TTI

Preparation of Interstate Access Justification Report will be done by TTI

TxDOT/County will provide all design working files in Microstation format for all plans of existing roadways.
TxDOT/County will provide all electronic files of computer runs (actual working data) of Winstorm for existing
drainage

Page 2 of 2
Attachment B
(Revised 11/01/2016)
Added By CSJ: 0086-14-910



Supplemental No. 6 to Main Contract
Revised 11-01-2016

ATTACHMENT C-1
(Revised 11-01-2016)
Additional Services to be Provided by the Engineer

CSJ: 0086-14-058

Highway: SL 20

County: Webb County

Project No.:

Limits: Advanced Planning Loop 20 from Sta. 554+00 to Just North of Loop 20 / US 59
Overpass (CSJ: 0086-14-058)

Limits: (R.O.W. Utilities and PS&E Including Offsite Detention Ponds) Loop 20

Project Length: 7.0 Miles (CSJ: 0086-14-058)

Area Office: Laredo Area Office

Proposed Improvements-Advanced Planning (CSJ: 0086-14-058)

The proposed Loop 20 from Sta. 554+00 to Just North of Loop 20 / US 59 Overpass will consist of
eight (8) lane main lanes and no frontage roads from US 59 Hwy to Airport Drive and six (6) lane
main lanes and three (3) lane frontage roads from Airport Drive to International Road for the
advanced project planning Phase | and Phase Il (Schematic / Environmental / Right of Way), and the
Phase Il — PS&E phase, may be performed at a later date, with Amendment to the Contract, which
will consist of eight (8) lane main lanes and no frontage roads from US 59 Hwy to Airport Drive and
six (6) lane main lanes and three (3) lane frontage roads from Airport Drive to International Road with
overpasses over Shiloh Road; Del Mar Road; University Drive; Jacaman Road and Laredo
International Airport Road, including corresponding underground storm sewers; cross culverts;
signage and traffic signals at frontage roads.

Sidewalks on both sides of the proposed Loop 20 Freeway from the Loop 20 / US 59 overpass to the
Loop 20/ International Boulevard overpass.

Hike and Bike Trail along one side of the proposed Loop 20 Freeway from the Loop 20 / US 59
overpass to the Loop 20/ International Boulevard overpass.

Page 1 of 4
Attachment C-1
Revised 11-01-2016
Added By CSJ: 0086-14-058



Supplemental No. 6 to Main Contract
Revised 11-01-2016

PHASE I- ADVANCED PROJECT DEVELOPMENT SERVICES FOR
SUPPLEMENTAL WORK AUTHORIZATIONS NO. 2 AND 3 TO WORK
AUTHORIZATION NO. 2

I. FEASIBILITY STUDIES

Il. ROUTE AND DESIGN STUDIES
Task: Roadway Design Criteria (FC: 110)

The Engineer shall revise the roadway design criteria to include sidewalks on both sides of Loop 20.

The Engineer shall revise the roadway design criteria to include small signs. The signs are to be
designed in accordance with TxDOT “Sign Crew Field Book” and AASHTO “Guide for the
Development of Bicycle Facilities (2012)

The Engineer shall revise the roadway design criteria to include a hike and bike trail on one side of
Loop 20. Hike and bike trails is to be designed in accordance with AASHTO “Guide for the
Development of Bicycle Facilities (2012). Details are to be added illustrating sidewalk and hike and
bike crossings of driveways.

Task: Designh Schematic (FC: 110)

b. Prepare a schematic plan and profile drawing (1”=50’H, 1” = 10’V) on a continuous color plot
paper roll. The Schematic will include hike and bike trail, small signs, the ultimate edge of
pavement, proposed hike and bike trail profile, existing utility crossings, proposed culvert
crossings, proposed bridges, proposed R.O.W., existing cross streets, proposed driveways,
proposed outfall channels, proposed channelized intersections, ultimate interchange
configurations, signing, and pavement markings.

Task: Value Engineering Studies (FC 110)

a. TxDOT will be responsible for preparing; holding and documenting Value Engineering Study
with Engineer’s Staff attending one(1) day.

Task: Soil Core Hole Drilling (FC: 110)

(1) For: a.) Pavement, b.) Retaining Walls, c.) Miscellaneous Structures, or d.)Bridges, (1) No
core drilling is to be accomplished until the state has given the engineer written approval.

Provide Soil Core Hole Dirilling.

The Engineer shall perform the following items under this task:

e Perform the geotechnical drilling and engineering services for the bridge structures located at
intersections shown below:

Shiloh Drive

Del Mar Blvd

University Blvd

Jacaman Rd

Laredo International Airport Entrance

Page 2 of 4
Attachment C-1
Revised 11-01-2016
Added By CSJ: 0086-14-058



Supplemental No. 6 to Main Contract
Revised 11-01-2016

Establish in consultation with Webb County and the State, the locations of the test holes utilizing
tape and right angle measurements from existing benchmarks (does not include surveying of
boring locations).

Drill two bridge borings utilizing auger drilling techniques to a maximum depth of 70 ft below
existing grades or until five consecutive TCP test results of 100 blows for less than 4 in. are
recorded, whichever is shallower; perform Texas Cone Penetrometer (TCP) tests at 2.5 ft.
intervals for the first 10 ft. and at 5 ft. intervals.

Collect one grab sample in the stream bank/bottom for scour analysis gradation testing.

Visually classify the soil samples during drilling operations.

Perform gradation testing on the scour sample.

Provide a written engineering report to include the results of our classification and TCP testing in
WinCore format boring logs, as well as pier capacity curve and the results of the gradation tests.
Provide field sampling and laboratory analysis, according to the State’s Standards, to produce
Pier Capacity Charts to be used in the bridge foundation design. Provide boring logs to be shown
on bridge layouts and in conformance with the State’s criteria.

Provide field sampling and laboratory analysis to produce recommendations on retaining wall
design. Provide global stability analysis for the retaining walls.

Provide slope stability analysis at fill locations

The Engineer shall provide all traffic control, labor and equipment for the Traffic Control Plan (TCP)
while performing services under this work authorization. The Engineer shall comply with the
regulations of the most recent edition of the "Texas Manual on Uniform Traffic Control Devices". The
Engineer must submit the TCP to the respective Area Office to obtain approval from the Traffic
Control Safety Review Committee concerning the proposed method of handling traffic prior to the
commencement of geotechnical work.

Supplemental Work Authorization No. 2 to Work Authorization No. 2

e Modify the bridge length to accommodate revised lane configuration — 4 intersections will be
modified to include two turn lane and 2 through lanes. Frontage roads to include turnaround 2
turn lanes and 2 through lanes.

e Modify the retaining walls out 12 feet to allow for future widening — plan view location of
retaining walls will be updated. Ramps will be evaluated to determine minimal construction in
the future. Typical sections will be revised to reflect updated configuration. Cross section will
be modified to reflect new typical sections.

e Reconfigure entrance and exit ramp south of Airport — ramps will be redesigned to reflect an
exit ramp and entrance ramp south of Airport.

o Increase the Radius of the Mainlane and Frontage Road alignments — Mainlane alignment and
South Bound Frontage Road alignment will be modified to include a larger radius

e Change loop 20 to US 59 — All text will be updated to reflect US59.

e Evaluate if exiting braided ramp can be switched to an entrance ramp — The Braided ramp
configuration will be analyzed to improve weaving distance. Entrance ramp will braid over the
exiting ramp.

e Perform Level of Service Analysis for Loop 20 Corridor — Traffic analysis will be performed for
the Loop 20 corridor to determine the Level of Service Analysis for the roadway configurations.

Page 3 of 4
Attachment C-1
Revised 11-01-2016
Added By CSJ: 0086-14-058



Supplemental No. 6 to Main Contract
Revised 11-01-2016

Ill. SOCIAL, ECONOMICAL, AND PUBLIC INVOLVEMENT

Task: Environmental - (Section 6(f) Coordination) (FC: 120)
Supplemental Work Authorization No. 2 to Work Authorization No. 2

e Completion of the environmental documentation proposing the conversion of Section 6(f)
property to non 6(f) use.

e Identification of the proposed replacement property and the needed environmental
documentation to propose a conversion request to TPWS and the NPS via the LWCF State
Liaison Officer.

e Prepare a separate NEPA document for the proposed Section 6(f) conversion property.

e Coordinate with local officials and TxDOT to complete the 6(f) process.

e The Engineer shall obtain ownership data for all impacted property owners and County shall
obtain right of entry from all property owners prior to commencing any work for 6(f) related

environmental services.

Task: Detention Pond Analysis (FC: 161)

Supplemental Work Authorization No. 2 to Work Authorization No. 2
e Will not be included, it is to be included in a future work authorization if required

Supplemental Work Authorization No. 3 to Work Authorization No. 2

e Perform an additional eight (8) additional geotechnical soil borings as part of the geotechnical
soil exploration along the project.
o Two (2) Bridge
o Two (2) Retaining Wall
o Four (4) Bridge
e The engineer has established, in consultation with Webb County and the State, the locations of
the test holes utilizing tape and right angle measurements from existing benchmarks as per the
layout submitted by the engineer. Written approval via email was provided by the County and
State on September 14, 2016.
e This increases the total number of borings from sixty-three (64) to seventy-one (72).

DELIVERABLES

D. DELIVERABLES

1. Geotechnical report that includes data from the additional eight (8) borings approved by the

county and the state.
2. Electronic files shall be furnished to the State on a CD or DVD Recordable media

SCOPE AND FEE SCHEDULE ASSUMPTIONS

F. ASSUMPTIONS:
1. Assumes Right of Entry to be handled by the Client.

Page 4 of 4
Attachment C-1

Revised 11-01-2016
Added By CSJ: 0086-14-058



Supplemental No. 6 to Main Contract
Revised 11-01-2016

ATTACHMENT C-2
(Revised 11-01-2016)
Additional Services to be Provided by the Engineer

CSJ: 0086-14-058

Highway: SL 20

County: Webb County

Project No.:

Limits: Advanced Planning Loop 20 from Sta. 554+00 to Just North of Loop 20 / US 59
Overpass (CSJ: 0086-14-058)

Project Length: 7.0 miles

Area Office: Laredo Area Office

Proposed Improvements-Advanced Planning (CSJ: 0086-14-058)

The proposed Loop 20 from Sta. 554+00 to Just North of Loop 20 / US 59 Overpass will consist of
eight (8) lane main lanes and no frontage roads from US 59 Hwy to Airport Drive and six (6) lane
main lanes and three (3) lane frontage roads from Airport Drive to International Road for the
advanced project planning Phase | and Phase Il (Schematic / Environmental / Right of Way), and the
Phase Ill - PS&E phase, may be performed at a later date, with Amendment to the Contract, which
will consist of eight (8) lane main lanes and no frontage roads from US 59 Hwy to Airport Drive and
six (6) lane main lanes and three (3) lane frontage roads from Airport Drive to International Road with
overpasses over Shiloh Road; Del Mar Road; University Drive; Jacaman Road and Laredo
International Airport Road, including corresponding underground storm sewers; cross culverts;
signage and traffic signals at frontage roads.

Sidewalks on both sides of the proposed Loop 20 Freeway from the Loop 20 / US 59 overpass to the
Loop 20/ International Boulevard overpass.

Hike and Bike Trail along one side of the proposed Loop 20 Freeway from the Loop 20 / US 59
overpass to the Loop 20/ International Boulevard overpass.

The monthly billing statements must be mailed to:
Luis Perez Garcia, P.E., Webb County Engineer
Webb County, Texas :
1620 Santa Ursula, 2nd Floor

Laredo, Texas 78040

Page 1 of 2

Attachment C-2
Revised 11-01-2016
Added By CSJ: 0086-14-910



Supplemental No. 6 to Main Contract
Revised 11-01-2016

ADVANCED PLANNING
DELIVERABLES
SUPPPLEMENTALS NO. 2 AND NO. 3
TO WORK AUTHORIZATION NO. 2 (CSJ:0086-14-058)
1. Geotechnical Report that includes data from the additional eight (8) borings approved
by the County and State
2. Electronic files shall be furnished to the State on a CD or DVD Recordable media.

Page 2 of 2

Attachment C-2
Revised 11-01-2016
Added By CSJ: 0086-14-910



ATTACHMENT E-2A
(Revised 11/1/2016)

Summary of Fee Schedule For Phase | (Advanced Project Development Services)
Supporting Lump Sum Calculations For
Supplemental Work Authorization No. 2 to Work Authorization No. 2
for CSJ: 0086-14-058



GJo | abed

%00°00} $9'€08'/ZL $ IVLIOL
%00°0 = $ El=(e]
%00°00} $9'€08'2Z) $ 3EA-NON
=NOLLYdIDLLAYd %
%00°0 | %000 %00°0 | %000 | %00 %000 [ %000 | %0000 | uonediofkd Juadiad
- $ 0 - $ 0 - $ 0 - $ 0 - $ 0 = $ 0 s $ ] $9'€08'42) $ .6 €301
¥9'8LL'Y $ sasuadx3 Jallg
£6°021'6L $ 585 JUBWBA|OAU] )jqNd PUE SaIpM)S|
|EJUSWILOJIAUT PUE DJLOU0DT '[BI00S 0Z) O
L0'%0S'v¥ $ 68€ salpnys ubisa@ pue ainoy 0L 1 04|
994 SIH 994 SIH EER) SIH 994 SIH 294 SIH 994 SIH 994 SIH 294 SIH
Auedwog "0 Bulfaning *au] ‘ans ‘saoy *ou| *au| ‘s?JIAIRG BjE(Q [BURY | *JU| ‘S3)BID0SSY P SEUY 271 ‘zuniggepadaz uoneiodion S3pog uonouny
Buusauibuz wdno g Bunaauibuz puemoy ‘[ejusWuoIAUT BLIdJBWIWY puopauy But. 16ug q a
J8a-NON JEA-NON 384 380 38d 38a 380 JWINd
$9°208'LZL$ = SIIIAIIS | 3seyd [ejoL

$300J NOLLONNMA A8 AMVNINNS SIDINYIS LINFNdOTIAIA LO3rodd A3IINVYAQY)

AYVINNNS | ASVHd

ZON VM OL 2 "ON VM TVLNIWITddNS

*sSBAIIA0 65 S/1/0Z d00T 3y} J0 YuON 3Snf 03 00+$SS V.LS Ajojewyxolddy wouy gz doo] jo uojsuaxg
404
a 1IAUZ (1)g dojasap pue
S3DIA¥3S INIINdOTIAIA LOIrodd AIONYAQY
(850-v1-9800 :r$2) LOAro¥d SNINIWLLS 02 dOOT

Z "ON NOILYZIMOHLNY YYOM OL Z "ON NOLLYZINOHLNY YHOM TVLNIWITddNS ¥0d4 3TNAIHOS 334 a3T1IV.L3A

logxLorp -]

ubysep /

SNOLLYINOTY WNS dINNT ONILYOddNS (SFDINYIS ININDOTIAIA LOIrO¥d AFONVAAY) | ISVHA ¥O-4 IINAIHOS 334 40 AYVIAINNS

VZ-3 INJIWHOV.LLY




ATTACHMENT E-2A
(Revised 11/1/2016)

Detailed Fee Schedule For
Supplemental Work Authorization No. 2 to Work Authorization No. 2
(DANNENBAUM ENGINEERING CORPORATION)



wnequauueq Y5 994 T-280 LIBIHXI D UlEN 019 “ON 0 03 3UdS\1aUMO 1§ 730 T'E0°TO\SIEAIUO) £0'TO\UWPY [04d TO\NOISNILXE 07 dOOT T0-889K\OVST\:O
€O'6SL'SY s (S3SNZdX3 L93¥IA WNVENINNYA + IDVNIVIA ANY AYMAYON) STIIANIS Qlsva V1oL
96959 $ S3ASNIdXT LONIA WLOL|
00°Z0L $ z Aep| 00'LS $ woyg Jod
00'p94 s z youo| 00’28 $ 10194
96'88E $ oL W|w| 50 $ (1Y 2) oBeoypy|
junowy| un| eyl *S3SN3dX3 LO3MIQ
%00'004 %bby %L0'6E %6L'8T %lS'8L %00'0 %99’ %YS'h %ET (SYNOHNYI NO 03SVE) LO3rOYd TY.LOL HOH NOLLYZITLLN HOEY LN3o¥ad
%00'00% %EE'T %05'8Z %Y8'sT BLELT %00'0 %SHLL %eLe %E9'9 (334 NO 43SVE) 103rOdd TYLOL ¥O< NOILYZIMILA ¥OEYT LNIDNId
L0'908'vY $2'880') 8828924 89'EY6'LL 89°0}5's 00'0 00'L96'Y zH9Ly's 1871562 (WNVEN3NNYQ) 334 STOIANIS OISVE TVLOL
93HD YTBE0L  § 88'289'TLS SIEVELIS 87°015'65 00'0$ 00'196'Y$ WIS 1£'156'T8 S1S00 ¥08Y1 L03¥Ia
68'%9 s |pr'es $ [vo90b ¢ |eozer ¢ [ogszz  § |os'szz ¢ [Loeer & |eeuE $ ¥NOH ¥3d 3Lvy ¥oav1
e8¢ 9k z51 zL zL 0 z E] 6 SIVLOL-8NS SUNOH
L0'%05'tY $ 68¢ 9 z51 zLL zL 0 3 9 6 (WNVENINNYQ) SYNOHNVYIN S3DIANIS DISYE TV.LOL
L0'%05'0y $ 688 9L z5) zLh 2L 0 2 9 6 S31NLS NOISAA ANV 3LNOY - 04} 9~ VLOL-ENS|
L0yvs'sL $ 191 st 8y oy ze 0 9 E] € TVNOLLYNYILNI OL 65 SN WO¥H HOQINYOD 0Z dOOT ¥OH SISATYNY 30IANIS 40 T3AT1
Lz'esy'z $ 8L 0 0 8 8 0 L 0 v VY ONVHLNI NV OL HOLIMS 38 NVO diNVY 3AIVYE ONLLIXS 4l ALYLATYAS
EY'566 $ 3 0 8 0 [ 0 0 ] L 655N OL 0Z 40O IONVHO
Loeiz's $ (] 0 vz o0z 7 0 3 0 3 SLNIWNOIMY AVOY IOV.LNONL ANV INVINIVIN SHL 40 SNIAVY SHL ISYIHONI
56692'C $ ¢ 0 9L 8 2 0 3 0 L LYOdNIV 40 HLNOS dINVY LIX3 B IONVHLNI JUNDIINOOIY
5080'L $ oL 0 or 0z 8 0 L 0 L ONINIZAIM 3¥NLNS O MOTTV OL 14 24 38 .LNO STIVM ONINIVLIY JHL AJIGOW
ko'as8'y $ 34 0 91 9 8 0 z 0 L NOLLY¥NSIZNOD 3NV Q3SIAZY 3LYAOWOOOY OL HLONIT 39aINE FHL AJIAOW
$3IANLS NOISIA ANY 3LNOY - Ok 94
(WNVENINNYQ) SOIANIS OIsva
S3DIAN3S JIsva
0
1200 winoy 1'499L davo —— (aBpiig) 10) dfuumy ooforg.
iy Joqu JL=TIETEY i e 190u|Buz 199u|Buz 199u|Bug yo9foid 6, NOILLdIN¥OS3A MSY.L
qejoL Joje10do avo 1SS Jojuas Jojuas fydog
[ediouid
NOILVYHOdH0D ONIYTINIONT WNVYENINNYA
"S500I0A0 65 S1/0Z d0OT 943 JO {1ION 35N 01 00+#SS VLS 4] iddy wodj o oo jo uoy
a0
sweWIN20Q [MUBLILCIIAUT (1)9 dOfaASp put safuryd uB|sep / SIUBWWIOI 1 OQXL OF pUOdsay
S3JIAY3S LNIWdOT3AIA LO3rodd A3ONVAAY
(850-1-9800 :r$0) LOIroMd SNININLLS 0Z dOOT
¢ "ON NOILVYZIMOH.LNY YYOM OL Z "ON NOILYZIMOHLNY YHOM TV.LNINI1ddNS 304 ITINAIHIS 334 a3 T1IvLaa

VZ-3 INJINHOVLLY




G o ¢ abed

"SSRAIOAQ 69 SN1/ 02 dOOT 943 JO YION }Snf 0} 00+$5S VLS Ajoreuwxosddy wasy oz dooT jo uojsuoixg

Jof
Spuownaoq [eyuswuoliAuz (3)9 dojorap pue sobi

£6°0ZL'6L § %00°001~ | %ST e %29 L~ LS V- %86°S9- %LE L~ Yol L'l %o¥9°S~ SYNOHNVIW NO 03Sv8) 193rodd 1v.L0L 304 NOILVZIILN Y081 LN3Iou3d
L 103HD %00°00L %29 %S8'8 Ye¥y’L %39Y°69 %9E°L %P LL %¥6°S 334 NO d3sva) 133rodd Tv.LO0L ¥0d NOLLYZITILN ¥O8Y1 INID¥3d
£6°0Z1'64 $11ezez'l $ 196°L00'2 $ 196°8€1'L $ 1ZeS6'vS  § | 9€°5L0'L $ | 1£°696'g $ | 12°969'y $ IVLOL
l\\\\. €6°021'6L $[1ee8T'L $[96°L00°L $ | 96'8EL'L $ | 28'¥S6'bS $ [9€'520°'L $ | 1E'696'8 $ 12869 $ S.1SOD ¥08Y1 L03yIg;
6v°29 $ [ /67201 s [zeeyl $[zeep $ [ervel $|ieehl $ | leeyl $ HNOH ¥3d F1VY ¥O8Y]
00'58S e 006 89 8 98¢ ] ) £€
EXFANT] 4 00.282 d kv l - £ 22 LA
i 3 0
cLSIY'Y $ €€ ¥ gL ] 2
EL'SIV'Y $ €€ v 9l 8
£0°LY0'9 $ £ 144 k43 {1sne); + X2] ML B "LOQXL 'Ajunod Gqop UM BUReSN UONEU|pIoo0 PUSHY,
£0°L¥0'9 $ £V (74 (13 (I9AB1 + Xg] TOQXL '3 AUNOO GaoM [ BURSe)N UONEUIPIO00 PUsHY|
£0°L¥0'9 $ ey (13 zL
« s 0
26°LL2'T $ 9 zL I3
Y6'ELZ'L $ 0 t4 8
V6'ELZ'L s 0 Z 8
V6'ELT'L $ Q k4 8
06'ZLY'Z $ ] z 9l
96'8€EL'L $ ] 8
06°2LY'T $ L z 9l
v8°'819'C $ 4 [3 z 9l )9 10} GIR0N 9)[and € dojaAsq
06"pye'L $ L 4 [l 39A)}BUIB)|Y 8G11asaQ
[4:x 44K $ z z vz . i nes e
0£°26L'y $ 0¢ z 8 0z 09 'zey 9y A
YL°006'S $ [ Z oy BJIPIM enbjun 7 3% / Abojolg
06'vve'L H [ Z 8 ~ Uopepodsueil |
06°vre'L $ [ [3 g o5 puey
8EVLE'L $ vl z ZL RIEND Jo1EM, |
128 4:14 $ [4 2z
06'vYe'L $ al [4 8 SI19S / |e9150j089)
$9'629'L $ zL Z oL SO[yS[Bj0RIEYD [BJMEN
TYss $ 9 9 SOJUOU00T-0[00S
- $ 0 (st yovg Joj UOIEU|PIoo) LOGXL SIPN|OU]) JUIWSSISSY [TUIWUOIAUT ()9 94 dOj9Asd
L6'Es'L s € 8 z L z UO[SIOAUCQ 6U} BUISSaIPPE Joj07] JaA0Q & aiedaid
8v°98.L'2 s (13 [ 8 —dejy Kiepunog pue 'UojEa0T UB|d oHS € dojaAeq)
YZ'E6E'L $ Z F] v Auadoid juswade[dey pue Apadold 108lqns 10} dejy UOREI0T] dojaAeq
8T°LL6'L $ v [] 3 Z k4 Auedold Juewaoe|dey pue UN0D Gqapn UM 93eu|pIoo)
82T°LLE6'L $ v [l 3 Z z 9d0.d Juawade|dey AJjuep| 0} AJunod Gqap) Uim 9)eu|pioo))
SELLL $ S 2 v UOIIPSIINT UIM [P0 Ut SUILIIS}8P 0} OMd.L UUM JINSuoD)
95°S06'T $ 92 Z k13 )4 z z 9doos joafoid pue dew sjujeljsucd asedaig
- $ 0 )9 - UCHEUIEPIO0D) Eag
0 LNIWIATOANI D118Nd ANV S3IANLS TVINIWNONHIANT ANV JINONOD3 TVID0S - 021 04
0 ANIWINTOANI O118Nd NV SNIANLS TVINIWNONIAI ONV JINONODII TIVIDOS i
S¥NOH 15914919 dEiolIoaL sincy (A1) 93uBug | (A1) s99uiBuz s e
1509 Hogv IejoL juopeysiupwpy aavo/ leajey IS[3uQ9s AUz LUUE_UEN 11A1D NOM—O._& «Uuﬁc‘_& wmo—>mmm I.—<F2m_zzom—>zm
AseL S19/429L "u3 | 'zeH) jsRudles (0z) 24) SIOINYIS VIOIdS
uopeiodio) buussuibug wnequauueqg

4o ubjsop /
S30IAYIS LNIWAOTIAIA LOIroNd AIONYAQY
(850-¥1-9800 :r$9) L93rodd SNINWILS 0Z dOOT

2 °ON NOLLYZIHOHLNY ¥¥OM OL Z "ON NOILVZINOHLNY YYOM TV.LNIWIATddNS ¥O4 IINAIHIS 334 a3 Iviaa

Lloaxi o d:

V¢-3 LNJINHOVLLY



:Ayjenp Jiy]

*Aunog qqa 10j [e4elew | ssedald [im Juelnsuod oy

1JUSWIIAOAY] SNy

21L0Qx) Ag pa1s|dwoo aq ||im O}BIUWSNIOP SBTIN0STY JeJuing paja|duios ayy pawnsse si 3|
$324n0s3Yy jeiny|n:

(dddMS) ueld uopuanaid UORN|Iod J8jem LIS B JO Juauidolanap|
243 9pnjoul Jou s80p Iom Jo 8d0ds S|y L "UORINIISUO3 0} Jold AsAins pijq Bupsau-aid e apnjaul jou|
90p }iom Jo adoos sjy) “AouaBy Juswebeuew Aousbiow [e1ape ay} wol (YINOT) Uo|siAe) dew
0 Jaya] 1o |apoul 316ojopAy & @pnjau] Jou S90p }iom Jo 8dods S|UL “SUoR}NSUCD AausBe eainosel|
J0 3senbal sy} je seloads passBuepua pue pausieaiy Joj sAeAins eauasqe aauesald epnjaul jou|
590p }10M Jo 9doos s|y) *LOAXL Aq peje|dulod aq (i ¥ Jiliad epIMUOlEN ey} Jepun Bumjwsed
jeu pawnsse s| 3| “Bumiuned y0p I0YSN 8pN(OU] 10U SB0P iom Jo adoos S|y *Ajuc Auedoid

aunsuan A iaay fa

nun aa s £aaine niauicniuss auy

$92.n0say [eanien|

[e 10} 3O picid pue ujelqo ‘sioumo Auadoid Juade(pe Jo s|| & ap|Aald [|im JUBYNSUOD ewid|
43 Jeyy pawnsse si 3| ‘('ajy Joefoid LOAXL mejael 'S1OQ ‘3D 'v3 ‘APmis Alliqisead o sejdos ujeiqo
X

J01309]j09 ejeg AIEpUOIIS puE MAIARY INEla3|]

JUBIND0P [B)uUsLLLIOIiAUS BZ|eul Jo dojanap Jeyyn) o} [ejuswejddns aJjnbey |im awiy |2UORIPPY|
“SUIUOW g UM aq |Im a IAUZ [eUIS 10 |BU|4-0)d PUE JBIQ “SUiuow
9 uey} Jebuoj ou eq 0} INPayos UopeInp Joa(o. p a

uojeU|PIco) puE Juaabeuey

G40 ¥ abed

sAleue | vSIW sAneyjenb e apnjoul ol sisAleue Ajjenb Jie wiouad

3194219 pue suewisapad Bunoedw SUOIIEIBPISUOD AJIuUs)

SISA[eUE 9ofisN[* [eJUSWUOIIAUT WIoa

S3|pN}s Joedu) DAEINWNS PUE J99.pU| WIoUaY

pu| Aeple pue pajqes|p 0} spedwi Joj [euajod oy ajenjeAe pue Ajjuap|
30BJU00 9(gnd

suojjejndod pue sjen|

10NeUIPI00D ()1 aY) 8331w (M LOaX L]

0 Auedoid pauaAu0d Jo) - UONEUIPI0OT (})9 U} Ul @sn J0j SABAINS 1/ PUE |B21I0ISIH ay) epiaoud

V |ejuawuciaug pz dooT ay) apiaoid

s)paaq pPapioday aul Jo Adon au asedaud jleys Aunod qgam|

uopo9s S|y U| pue sinoy

‘sajpadoid juewsae(del pue pPeUsAU0D U} Yjoq o} peiedaid aq ||im UOHEIUALINIOP SIYL 3}j|P|M JO UojeIaBaA)
Jo sejoads pa. 10" ‘ajel Jo d . Jeinjeu 10 8|qen|eA Jo

‘djysieumo Auedoud juenng ‘eale puenamuieidpooy; auyy Bupeauliep dep 'pueem 1o ujejd pooy e U| pejeso 'sjusweses|
N '(*938 'saimjanys|
[A03 snojaladu] Jo Juexe) Juawdojeaap syis BupisiX3 JEHqeY SPIIM 'SIIOS ‘e)is uo seinjes) Jojem einjeN ‘AydelBodo ) ‘uoiejaban
‘syueld ‘sejoads — le; Isal) M '3 'S ‘N sesn pue] Buipunolng ‘ajis ayj Joj,
pasoda.d Jo Bupisixe sesn uojjeaoal Joopino aljqnd 8y} jo uodioseq ‘paoe|del/pepaAUd aq 0} SEIDY | 8pN|oul [|BYS JaRaT JAA0D),

dew Alepunog asedaid

de uoneoo asedald

wnequauueq wolj soue)sisse Yym Buiieay ajjgnd (1)9 3y 3onpuoa (W AIUNOY qaap

{LOGXL Aq) Uojen(ena ())y € aiedalg

Ayadoid juswaoe|da) pasodoid pue Ajadoid j9a]qns ay) Jo [esieldde Ue aiedalg

Aunog Gaap :SaiAoe UBLLIBAJOAU|

a0uesissy 93Q Yim AunoD qga ue|d JualaA|oAU]
Aunod qgam 18| Bujiew ujejuiew pue aidwo))

Aunog qgam Anua Jo yBu Bupjaas o) sjeusiew Jayjo o sia)a] dojeneq
AUnog qgam $8ajaes [ejuslLoIAUS wiopad o) A5ua jo 1Bl ueigo)|

40 AlTwiwins ay3 uj paqIsap St s)se3 dojInap [IIm Q'a3ANTONI LON 40 INON 2pnjou] papjAcid Jou S3djAlag|

*SiNoY Jo AICWWNS 3y} U] PIZLEWLINS SE PIUWIOLIJ 9 O} SID|AIIS [EUAWLOIIAUT

:SNOLLJWNSSY
Lo'vv9'e8 $ S30IAYIS TYLNIWNONIANT TV.LOL]
89°625'E S| v
00°002'L T Uoes] 00°002' ¢ 11000y S|e[O}e [N SNOPIEZEH
00'022 L yoea| 00'ZT (52]S Jopa) 1509 J9UIED YBIUIGAO
A SUOJEB| GZ°€ 18] [EIU9Y J0) [oNnd
B Kep[ 00'59 125 [euey|
= Rep| 00°LS [EREE]
00'959 8 yoes| 00°Z8 190H]
= oes| 00009 19ABILIIY
89°LbYL ¥8LT SalW] 250 (13 8) eBesli
Junouwly| un ey| :SISNIdX3 LOIHIA
SUNOH [eapal9 uepluyoIL (marnoy () souBuz | () soouBug NOILAI¥OS3A HSV.L
1555 voava 1oL |uopensyunpy | 99V fepajei | 3spuajes aug | Ja9uibu3 Ao 9ol 1Sal6ly . S3JIAY3S TVININNOAIANT
sAseL SID /4221 "Buz | ‘zeH) JsRudIS (02} 0d) SIDIANTS TVIOIdS

sjuawnoo( [ejudwuoljAug (1)g dojarap pue

uojzesodio) buusaulbug wnequauueqg
'ssedI9AQ 6§ SN/ 07 d0OT 23 J0 YLION 3Sn[ 0} 00+$§S V.LS Alosewixoiddy woys gz dooT jo uojsuaixgy

S$301A¥3S INIWDOTIAIAA LO3rodd AIONVAAY
(850-71-9800 :r$O) LO3ro¥d SNTNWILS 0Z dOOT
Z°ON NOLLVZIMOHLNY ¥¥OM OL Z "ON NOILYZINOHLNY YYOM TVINIWI1ddNS ¥04 IINAIHIS 334 a3Iv.Laa

d04

ubysop/

10ax1 o3 puod:

V¢-3 LNJINHOVLLY



G 4o g abed

‘PaA[B301 SJUALILIOD ||B SSBIPPE O} SB|qBJSA||p BY) jjuiqnsal]
[PUE B5]A8] ||BYS JUBYINSLOD QNS BY} ‘AMdL PUE 'AUNnod qqep ‘LOCXL AG pemalAsl pue peyiugns .

le S8|qeIaN||ap YEIP BU} JaYY "Me|Ae] 10} 8}RIS/AIUN0Y BY) O} PRGNS S| 3| 210jeq B|qRIen||ap)
YoB8 U0 MalAal [013u0o AYjjenb pue souelnsse Ajjjenb |eula)u) U NPUOD |[BYS JUBNNSUCI qNS BY |

:59]qelanlag

*U0|S|o8p |BJUSWIUOIIAUS|

2y} eausnjul Jey) 3o9foid ay3 jo syoadse swud sy} I m P
U0[S{99p 8y L “UoReuIpI00D (4)9 10} OMdL Aq [eAcidde o) JUBINTOP UO|S|99P (BJUSWIUOIAUS [BU) &
Ue OMdL Aq M3|ASI 10} JUSLINIOP UO|SIOSP [eIUSWIUOIIAUR Yelp € aedaid [[eyS JUBHNSUOD gng oy |

*POAI908I SYUSWIWIOD [[& SSEIPPE O} SB|qBIAAep 8y} Jgnsel
[PUE @SB [|BYS JUBYINSUOD GNS BY} ‘AMdL PUB 'Aunod qqem 'LOaxL Aq pemajAel puB pepiugns

9le $9|qRIAAp YRIP BU) JOYY 'MAJAB] 1o 81eIS/AUN0D BU) O} PERILUGNS S| 3| 810jaq B|qeIaA]ep
YoBS U0 M3|AaL [03u00 Ajlenb pue soueinsse Ayjjenb [BUISIU| UE J9NPUOD |[BYS JUBYNSUOD GNS Y|

{101} UojjewLIOjU| UIE)QO O} PRJONPUOI 8 |||M SABAINS BuOyd Jo '19||Bw '100p-0}-100p ON *PajonpLod aq [||m SABAINS plelyspuim AJUQ)|

'SI8UMO SS3U|SNQ JO 80Uap|Sal

:S9|qeIaAIaq

$91Wouod301208|

“UO|S|99P |BJUSWUOIIAUS|

8y} @ouanjju| 1ey} 398foid ay) Jo sjoadse awpd ayy 1M P
U0|soap 8y L "UojeuIPI0 (4)g 1o} ML Aq |eAcidde 10} JUBINIOP UOIS|OaP [EJUBWILOIIAUS (Ul &
ue OMdL AQ MBIAR) 40} JUSLUNIOP UO|S[OTP [BIUBLILOIIAUS JeIp B eredaid [[Bys Jue)nsuod qng ay | .

(INON) suofesu||ap puejam Wiopad

:UIUWIND0(] UOISIDA(] |EJUIWUOIIAL

"3 LOQXL 34} Woy paaunos aq [[eys Ss|AEUE Sjou a4} Joj BJep pawwnsse s|j|

SUOEN|EAD (J)p UON30S WLOHa ]
(d3ANTONI LON) salpnjs joedul] UO)INIISUOD W0l
(@3aNT1ONI LON) saipnis joeduw| [ensiA Wiopad)
(d3aN1ONI LON) Asains anjsuaul

:9sjoN

(a3an719NI LON)AsAINS asuessieuucaay|

|uo Auedoid papaAu0d J0) SBIPN}S S|EIIBJEW SNOpJRZEY WioPad

‘Hodes LOQXL @y} Wouj paoinos aq [|m pue 8dods s|yy U papnjou] jou s| s|SA|eU. eARE)juEND)
‘sishleue ) S91X0 ] JIy 8208 81

(g3an1 9A8] 510U Bunsixa Jo suaweInseaw

ueuyody (majnay
v | somiis [t S | e | frssasiains | 0 | s
o0 ; SI9 /4231 *Bu3 | *zeH) 3spus)as

Ascl

NOILdI¥IS3a ¥SV.L
SIJINAAS TVLNIINWNOYIANT
(021 24) SFDIANIS 1VIOIdS

uonesodio) bulisauibug wnequauueq
'SSBAIONQ 69 SN/ 07 d0OT Y} JO YION 3N 0} 00+¥SS V.LS Aloewxoiddy wou 0z dooT jo uojsuaixg
Spuawnao(q jejuswuodijauz (1)9 dojossp pue 4 ubysop/ loagxy o1 d:
S30IAY3S INFWdOTIAIA LOIrodd AIONVAAY
(850-1-9800 :rS2) LOIrO¥d SNINWLLS 0Z dOOT
Z 'ON NOILVZIYOHLAY YNOM OL Z "ON NOILYZINOHLNY YHYOM TVLINIWITddNS ¥O4 ITNAIHIS 334 43 TIvLaa

V¢-d LINJINHOVLLY



ATTACHMENT E-2B
(Revised 11/1/2016)

Detailed Fee Schedule For
Supplemental Work Authorization No. 3 to Work Authorization No. 2
for CSJ: 0086-014-058



€ 4o | abed

%00°00} 6€°LLE'6Z $ vioL
%CV'LE  EYTLY'ST $ 38q
%88'C  96'vy8 $ 38a-NON
=NOLLYdIOLLYYd %
%00°0 | %00°0 | %00°0 | %o00 | %000 | %zvie [ %000 | %88 1 uopediaued Juadlad
- $ 0 & $ 0 - $ 0 - $ 0 - $ 0 YTV § L1 # $ 0 96'v¥8 $ 9 18301
00°9€6'0Z $ - $ sesuadxg j0a.1g
£'9ES'L $ LL 96't¥8 $ 9 Salpms uBisaq pue oy 0} O
294 SIH 394 SIH 394 SIH 994 SiH 294 SIH 994 SIH ETK SIH 294 SIH
Ruedwog 09 Buikening *au| ‘ans ‘saoy *ou| *2u] ‘S92IAI9G BJe( |eUAY | "ou| ‘sajeloossy g seUY 271 ‘zunigrgepadaz uonesodioy $9p0J uonouny
Bunssuibuz wdno ¢ Buusauibug puejmoH ‘lejuawuolAuT eLISjBWIWY| ‘opuopany Buusauibuz wnequauueq
JEa-NON JEa-NON 384 380 380 384 384 ELEC]
6S°LLE'6TS = SIIIAIIS | 3seyd [ejoL

S30J0J NOLLONNA A8 AMVWINS SIOIAYIS LNIWOTIAIA LO3royd A3ONVAQY]

AIVINNNS 1 3SVHd

ZON YMOL € "ON YM TVLNIWITddNS

'ssedianQ 65 S/ 0z 40T 3y} 40 YUON Jsnf 0} 00+pSS VLS Alerewrxoiddy wouy gz dooT jo uoisuaixg
104
sbutiog [euoippy
S3DIAYIS LINIWJOTIAIA LO3roNd IINVAQY
(850-¥1-9800 :rS2) LO3ro¥d SNINWILS 0Z dOOT

 "ON NOLLYZIMOHLNY YHOM OL € "ON NOILVZIMOHLNY XYOM TVLNIWITddNS ¥O4 ITINAIHOS 334 a3 1IvLiId

SNOLLYINOTYO WNS dINNT ONILYOddNS (STOINYZS INIINJOTIAIA LOIrOdd AFONVAAY) | ISVYH YO ITNAIHOS 34 40 AYVIANNS
8¢-3 INFJWHOVLLY




ATTACHMENT E-2B
(Revised 11/1/2016)

Detailed Fee Schedule For
Supplemental Work Authorization No. 3 to Work Authorization No. 2
(DANNENBAUM ENGINEERING CORPORATION)



Wwnequauueq Yyas 324 1-3%8J LIGIHX3 60\128J3U0D UleIAl 03 9 "ON [e3uawajddng\Jaumo 03 3UaS\JaUMO '8 I3 T'E0"T0\SI2E4U0D £0°TO\UIWPY [oid TO\NOISN3LX3 0Z dOO1 T0-8891\0YST\:D

96'vv8 $ (S3SNIdX3 LOFMIA WNYENINNYA + IOVNIVHA ANV AYMAYOX) SIIANIS DISVE TV.LOL
= $ S3SNIdX3 LO3¥IA TYLIOL
& $ fep| 00'S $ we|g Jad
3 $ yoes| 00°z8 $ 19j0H
= $ sa|lw| 250 $ (14 2) ebeajn|
Junowy| wn ey :S3SN3dX3 LO3Ia
%00°00} %EEEE %00°0 %00°0 %EE'SE %EE'EE %00°0 %00°0 %00°0 (SYNOHNVIW NO 03SVE) L03rodd TV.LOL 404 NOILYZIILN ¥O8Y1 INIO¥ad
%00°001 %IE'SH %00'0 %00°0 %LTLE %BE'ES %00°0 %00°0 %00°0 (334 NO a3sV8) LO3ro¥d TY.LOL ¥O4 NOILYZITILN YO8V LNIO¥Id
96'7v8 862} 00'0 00°0 819z 00°LSY 00°0 000 00°0 (WNVENINNYa) 334 SIDIAYIS OISV TV.LOL
NOIHD 8L'6ZL $ 0008 00°08 81'v9es 00°LSS 0008 00'0$ 000§ S1SO9 ¥08v1 Lo3xla
68'v9 s |vbes s |v9s0L s |eozel s |os'see $ |o0s'see $ | s0'9eT $ |esze $ HNOH ¥3d 31vY YO8V
9 z 0 0 z z 0 0 0 STV.LOL-8NS S¥NOH
9678 $ 9 z 0 0 z z 0 0 0 (WNVYENINNVQ) SYNOHNYW SIDIANIS DISYE TVLOL
96'PY8 $ 9 z 0 0 z Z (] 0 0 $3IANLS NOIS3A ANY 3LNOY - 044 94 - TVLOL-ENS
96°7Y8 $ 9 z z z SONIYOE TYNOILIAY ¥Od LNIWIDVNYW
S3IANLS NOIS3A ANV 3LNOY - 04} 94
(WNVENINNVa) SI0IANIS disvE
S3DIAYIS JIsvd
B
1800 sinoy 14291 aavo JauBiseg (aBpug) (1m2) JoBeuey quuﬂ“qu‘
b loqe |eap910 10 “oluss 309foud i NOILdIYOS3A MSYL
Tej0L 1oje19do Qvo lojuds Jojuds fadog ledoupd

*ss8dIOAO 6§ S/ 07 4007 oY J0 YLION 3SN[ 0} 00+¥SS V.LS Alorewyxoiddy wouy gz dooT jo uojsuaIxg

NOILVHOdHE0D ONIYFINIONT WNVENINNY T

sbupiog jeuopippy
SADINYIS LNIWJOTIAZA LOIrodd AaIINVYAQY
(850-1-9800 :rS2) LOArO¥d SNTNNILS 02 dOOT

404

¢ 'ON NOILVZIYOHLNY YHOM OL € "ON NOILVZIMOHLNY MHOM TVLNINITddNS ¥04 ITNAIHIS I34 a31IvLad

g¢-3 LNJINHOVLLV




9toz/efte €40 ¢ abed wnequauueq Yas 994 T-330 LIBIHX3 60\I2EAU0D UIEN 03 9 ‘ON [eIUdLID|dANS\IOUMO 01 JUDS\IDUMO 1§ D30 T€0'TO\S12E3U0D £0'TONUILPY [04d TO\NOISNILX3 0Z dOOT TO-B8IV\OYST\:

*SLH0d3Y 3LYY¥VdIS TYNOLLIGQY  LON ONY SLH0dd ISTHL NI G3NIVANOD)
NOILYWHOANI TVINIWI1ddNS HLIM SINOHIN FLYHVYAIS Z NI A3LLIWANS STOAINA ONY INIWIAYAITIVAM ONINIYLIN SWNSSY *2
03YINO3Y LON SIHOD LNIWIAYd STWNSSY '8
‘POINBOI [0RUG3 SIUIL NOILYOLLIW ONYTLIM ON °§
*2d SUX0L )0 01TIS B AQ PO|EOS puE PouB|s Lodoy [E9(UYITI00D 0 14 Q3¥IINIONS S1'3 LNIWNOITY NO Q3LYI0T JARA LYOCHIV LY LNIWHNYEWS ONLLSIXT STWNSSY 'S
U0IE20] (I 3¢ Aiqers odojs opiaoig Pl ‘ A¥YSS3OIN ONIWIL TYNOIS ON Y|
s80] Bujioq opjacid '3 *MOY 0Z dOOT ONILSIX3 NIHLIM ATNO AANNS = SLNIWNNOW 'SAVMYMTYM 'SIZHL 'STUNLONYULS ¢
sishfoue Aiojeioqe) pue Bujidwios pioy opjAcid 'q| HYOM Q7314 TYOINHIZLOIO ONIMNG Q3UINDIN TOULNOD Old4VHL 2|
Buljjuq JoH 9403 1|9 OPIATIY € ‘d30Q33N 38 OL LON GIWNSSY NOLLYOLLSIANI ALILLA 30VA¥NSENS '}
VOINHI3L030 )
S31avusAnEa SNOLLAWNSSY
) b o 0: z
=L ] 9 oF [ 2
[ [l 051 S, z
_ S30INYSS TVIoadS £1=X1 sliogony (1) sle30] yydog "o
:suopdwnssy
TV EIvaT 3 TSSNIdxX3 103510 3 00v3 'HOav ) S3OINY3S TvIo3ds TvLoL]
|
10096607 |
00°051 | 00°051 [ 00'05L dINL |
00°008'F 00°008°L__$ | 00°05Y AYQ v SAVQ ¥ X 31d03d € X AVA/0S1S - W3I] ¥3d
00°000'9 000009 __§ | 00005 1 AV v (SAVG v) 19300 2ie3 L]
00°00L°L 00'00L°L _ $ [ 00°004'L S3L L (GIsAiouy AIams 1)) 292y 0 WISV 1591 JBOUS |EIXBUL ND)|
00°0%2 000V ;[ 000y SaL 9 S110S U1 JUOIGD Bigjins 10 a
[oo"ocs 00°0E9 | 00y (-1 11-X3 1) OA0IS 00Z ON 043 UG J0UI3 ([0S Uf (G016 Jo 1unouy o a
[oooess 00'0ES'L 00'SE FETY ST BIoqIoRY (3-901-X3 ) SI10S 10 X0pul AIaNiotid BURGIaIuD 1o pOwiow|
| o0'seL 00'9EL 5 [ 0081 FETY G-£01-X3 ) SIIUOICY [19S Ul WOU0D OISIoN JO a[
00°08E"L 0008E'L__§ | 00'0F v3 7501 J0j0UIOROUD] 0UOD GUXOL ‘3-TE} XL POUIow ¥
00°08€'% 0008E'L__$ | 009 T (3 37798 X (31 0vaL) SoIoH Buiiog 3noio)|
00'0¥0'c 00'00'E 00'61 13 09l 471/61$ X (13 Ob OL dM(O9LIET) Bullig
00°054'} 0005/ 00 e ) .z - 1 0v)(0/) Bujjjug doo
00°00Z'} 00°00Z'L 00°00z'y ¢ [ SdiyL L
v.OL EICT] LIND ALD FEEETE]
|evoes s $
2
£v'9e9'L  § = $]99°€20C ¢ » s |ssiez $lslge'y §52°999 $ 0 $ VL0
eroLsL S| - $|soez0z s | - $|ericc s |s/sigy s [seses s | - s S1SOO HOAV1 LO3NI],
vach S [z6vy s [Z0s8 S|essil s [eovel 8 |coeet & |ovoze € YNOH ¥3d 31vd HOY1
i 9 av [ z ST ] [ SIV.0L-8NS SYNoH
SIT3HS Tv1OL
£b9es’ g L Q Sy 9 Sz S Q S310N.LS NOIS3d ONY 31NO¥ - 0LL 94 - TV.LOL-8NS
- $ SoIqEIoAI0q
£9'v8L $ GBS /MoInoY [0ud
1£7208 s SIPIMOINOY
8g'eLe’) $ SBupooIodoy
- s TOOXL Ag - UBjs0g JUoWoATd
EhL6'L $ v SU014 1] U0 51K uuY KIS [990[S Wiopod
LLees $ 9 0 0 € 0 0 <507 Bujieg
PYLSE'T $ 9% [ 0 2 9 [ KioyeioqeT 7 piof
16'vEL $ € [ 0 o [ 0
€9'val $ [ 0 [ 0 L [ o
ERLRIER
S3UNLONYLS SNOINVITIOSIA |
STIVM ONINIVIFY -
INIWIAV -
“{E0N1ONI O NOHLYHOTdX3 TVOINHO3 1039 LONANOD)]
S31ANLS NOIS3d ONV 31N0Y - 0LL 9
Yooy 15/B0j0ag
o SR yaorbuz | Buzsouss | Bugiomss | sseuibuz .
0 H Joqu wound | cedgan| wetsweg | peeuipun sojuss Wd ledioupid NOLLdI¥OS3a 133Hs | sOMa 40 °ON
AseL synwoy IejoL soues [ (esjuyasiosp
SIJINAES TVIINHOILOID :SIJINYFS TVIOIdS
ONI'S3LVYIOOSSY 2 SYRY 8ns
“860dI2A0 65 SN 0Z d0OT 04} o YUON 18n[ 03 00+SS VLS Alorew|xosddy wouy
07 4007 40 Uo|SUBIXT 40} §93(ALSS [020dS BUIASAINS PUT ‘SIIPMIS BULLI] JUIWSSISEY [BIUDUILOLIALT ‘IBWIYIS Sjesudas dojaAdg ‘Sa3]A0S JUaWdO[oADQ 190[0ld PAIUTADY OPIACId
SONINOS LNIWIAVd TYNOLLIAAY B 69 SN ¥YAN AYON IOV.LNONH MO SONINOE TV.ANIWITddNS - STOIANIS LNIWAOTIAIA LOArONd GAINYAQY - | ISYHd
(850-y4-9800 :1'SD) LOIrO¥d SNINWLLS 0Z dOOT

*ON JoBjUOD 82-3 INFWHOVLLY



ATTACHMENT F
(Revised 11/1/2016)

Work Schedule
For Supplemental No. 6 to Main Contract
for
CSJ: 0086-014-058



=

LY/ST/L3®S  [T/6T/9nYyL  sAep /T IN3INNDOQ T¥NI4 LINENS L
(o= ] LT/6T/9NYL  LT/0E/S3nL  sAep TE SINIWINOD TYNI4 SSI¥AAY 9
MIIAIY
| i w s LT/0g/S 3n) (T/1/EPem - shep 16 Y04 S3ION3OV OL LINENS S
ALY3d0Y¥d INFWIOV1dIY
Lr/8efeany LT/T/Tuns  shepgS  ILVNTIVAI ONV A4ILN3AI 4
NOILYNIQ¥00D
LT/TE/T 3L 9T/TT/TTUON  shep g/ (4)9 3LVILINI 3
SINIWINOD 10aXL
e e i | LT/TE/TaNL  OT/9T/TTP3M  shep//  ¥3d SV DILVINIHIS ISIAY z
Lr/st/eies  otfot/iTpam shepzye NOISNILX3 02 4001 T
iu:<4 (Wi _=2i>a2_54_52#n£_ :uﬂ_uuaigz_ﬁo
hS.L ysiutg| tSL uoneing aweN yse]| al

INNVEN3INNVYA

118 | S3ISVHd
123r0dd SNTNILLS 02 4001
THYM O3 ZTH# YWS
8S0-¥T0-9800 *1SJ
104
19B43U0) UlBJA] 01 9 "ON |ejuaws|ddng

(9102/1/TT Pasinay)
3|NpPayds Y40
4 INJWHOVLLY




T 2@3ed

LT/82/T 8Nl LT/1€/TanL  shep 6T v1va lIngns ¥
SONI¥Og
1 LT/TE/TANL  9T/ST/TTnyL  sAepgy  TVYNOILIAAY 8 I1ITdINOD €
SONIY¥OE
! | 9T/ST/ZT NYL  9T/9T/TI PaM  sAep Og T¥NOILIAAV 8 ILYNIAYOOD z
J Lr/8c/zanL  9T/9T/TT Pam sAep soT NOISN3ILX3 02 d0O01| T
T’ CEF] Uef 533 RS F=To)
£10T r_m_r:u__r ues uoneing QWEN HSE| all
INNVYEAN3INNVYa
1178 1 SISYHd
123rodd SNINIAILLS 0Z 00T
THYM O3 €4 YNS
850-¥T-9800 :(SD

104
10BI3UO) UIBIA] 01 9 *ON |ejuaws|ddns

(9T0Z/T/TT P3siray)
3|Npayds JI0M
4 INIWHOVLLY



