DANNENBAUM ENGINEERING CORPORATION
LAREDO OFFICE:
8610 MCPHERSON, SUITE 130 LAREDO, TEXAS 78040 (956)712-9817 OFFICE (956)712-9857 FAX

July 25,2017

Webb County
1620 Santa Ursula, 2nd Floor
Laredo, Texas 78040

Attn:  Luis Perez Garcia, P.E.
Webb County Engineer

Ref:  Supplemental Agreement No. 8 to Main Contract - (TxDOT CSJ 0086-14-058) is
Adding Engineering Services/Fee for Siting of Detention Basins. (Rev 07-25-2017)

Subj:  Supplemental Agreement No. 8 to Main Contract

Dear Mr. Perez Garcia,

Please find attached herewith: three (3) partially executed copies of Supplemental Agreement No. 8 to Main
Contract for Engineering Services for the above referenced project, each bearing an original signature. This
Supplemental No. 8 is adding Supplemental Work Authorization No. 5 to Work Authorization No. 2 for
Siting of Detention Basins for TxDOT CSJ: 0086-14-058. This Supplemental Agreement No. 8 to the Main
Contract is being increased by Supplemental Work Authorization No. 5 to Work Authorization No. 2 for
Detention Pond Siting (TxDOT CSJ: 0086-14-058) of $253,660.11 increasing the total Main Contract to

$3.071,632.85.

Please execute each of the three (3) copies of Supplemental Agreement No. 8 to Main Contract using blue
ink. Thereafter, please retain one (1) original for your files, transmit one (1) original to TxDOT, and return
one (1) original to our office for our records.

Provided below in Attachment E-2 in this Supplemental No. 8 to Main Contract are the justifications for
the man-hours for the disciplines of the work required to provide services for the development of Proposed
Supplemental Work Authorization No. 5 to Work Authorization No. 2 for Siting of Detention Basins for
TxDOT CSJ: 0086-14-058.

Should you have any questions or require further information regarding this matter, please contact me at
your earliest convenience by telephone at (956) 682-3677 or by email at louis.jones@dannenbaum.com or
Anthony Garza (956) 639-2404 or by email at Anthony.garza@dannenbaum.com.

Sincerely,

Louis H. Jones, P.E.

Principal
cc: File No. 4688-01 Dannenbaum Engineering Corporation
Richard D. Seitz, P.E. Dannenbaum Engineering Corporation

G:\1540\688-01 LOOP 20 EXTENSION\01 Proj Admin\01.03 Contracts\01.03.1 DEC & Owner\Sent to Owner\Supplemental No. 8 to Main
Contract




DANNENBAUM ENGINEERING CORPORATION
LAREDO OFFICE:
8610 MCPHERSON, SUITE 130 LAREDO, TEXAS 78040 (956)712-9817 OFFICE (956)712-9857 FAX

Nathaniel Olivarez, P.E. Dannenbaum Engineering Corporation
Cynthia M. Luera Dannenbaum Engineering Corporation

Letter Inclusions: 1. Three (3) partially executed copies of Supplemental Agreement No. 8 to the Main Contract for
Engineering Services for the above referenced project, each bearing an original signature,

G:\1540\688-01 LOOP 20 EXTENSION\01 Proj Admin\01.03 Contracts\01.03.1 DEC & Owner\Sent to Owner\Supplemental No. 8 to Main
Contract




CONTRACT FOR ENGINEERING SERVICES
SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT NO. 8 to the MAIN CONTRACT

THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT to The Main Contract for Engineering Services is made by and
between the County of Webb, a subdivision of the State of Texas, hereinafter called "County" and
Dannenbaum Engineering Corporation, having its principal business address at 8610 McPherson Road,
Laredo, Texas 78045 hereinafter called "Engineer," for the purpose of contracting for engineering

services.
BACKGROUND

The County and the Engineer executed a Contract on August 2013 for engineering services generally
described as preliminary engineering, including the preparation of schematics, environmental documents
and right of way parcel maps, to support a possible future design/build project, and if design/build is not
chosen as the preferred method of project delivery, then the County may amend the Contract to include
the addition of Engineering Services/Fee for reduction of Frontage Road.

The Contract was amended by Supplemental Agreements 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6 and 7 to reflect revisions to the
Scope of Services to be provided by the Engineer. (Last revision was on 11/1/2016) for the Phase |-
Advanced Project Development Services (FC110).

AGREEMENT

The County and the Engineer agree that the Contract is amended as follows:

ARTICLE 1. SCOPE OF SERVICES.

The original scope of services in the Main Contract is amended by this Supplemental Agreement No. 8
to include:

ARTICLE 2. CONTRACT PERIOD.

This Supplemental Agreement No. 8 to the Main Contract becomes effective when fully executed by all
parties hereto and it shall terminate at the close of business on August 1, 2020 unless the contract
period is: (1) modified by written supplemental agreement prior to the date of termination as set forth in
Attachment A, General Provisions, Article 6, Supplemental Agreements; (2) extended due to a work
suspension as provided for in Attachment A, Article 3, Paragraph C; or (3) otherwise terminated in
accordance with Attachment A, General Provisions, Article 15, Termination. Any work performed or
cost incurred before or after the contract period shall be ineligible for reimbursement.

ARTICLE 3. COMPENSATION.

Maximum Amount Payable. The current Maximum Amount Payable under the Main Contract including
Supplemental 1 thru 7 of Main Contract is $2,817,972.74 is hereby modified by this Supplemental
Agreement No. 8 to Main Contract to $3,071,632.85 an increase of $253,660.11 for Supplemental Work
Authorization No. 5 to Work Authorization No. 2 as outlined in Attachment E-2. These attachments are
made a part of this Supplemental No. 8 to the Main Contract.

All other provisions of the Main Contract are unchanged and remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Supplemental Agreement is executed in duplicate counterparts and
hereby accepted and acknowledged below.

SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT NO. 8 to the MAIN CONTRACT

Page 1 0of 2



THE ENGINEER THE COUNTY

/44

(Signature) (Signature)
Jpu's Y- Jones e, FE
(Printed Name) (Printed Name)
?)f ‘nu g2 [
(Title) (Title)
?r/z / '
/' (Date) (Date)

LIST OF ATTACHMENTS:

Attachment B
Attachment C

Attachment E
Attachment E-2

Attachment F

Services To Be Provided By the County (Rev 07-14-2017) (Added by CSJ: 0086-14-058)
Services To Be Provided By the Engineer (Rev 07-14-2017) For Supplemental Work
Authorization No. 5 to Work Authorization No. 2; (CSJ: 0086-14-058)

Summary of Fee Schedule for Phase | (Advanced Project Development Services) Supporting
Lump Sum Calculations (Added by CSJ: 0086-14-058) (Rev 07-25-2017)

Summary of Detailed Fee Schedule For Adding Engineering Services/Fee for reduction of
Frontage Road (Added by CSJ: 0086-014-058) (Rev 07-25-2017)

Work Schedule

SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT NO. 8 to the MAIN CONTRACT

Page 2 of 2




Supplemental No. 8 to Main Contract
Revised 07/14/2017

ATTACHMENT B

SERVICES TO BE PROVIDED BY THE COUNTY

The County shall provide prompt review of all submittals; process monthly invoices and review monthly progress
reports within ten (10) days of receiving such documents.

The County shall contact TxDOT Laredo with three (3) business days of receiving request from Engineer on any
required information or documents from TxDOT.

The County Engineer will provide the Engineer with all available existing information on the Projects from
TxDOT or other available sources.

The County, through TxDOT, will be responsible for preparing, holding and documenting the Value Engineering
Study with Engineer’s Staff only. Based on One Day attendance by Project Manager; Deputy Project Manager
and Senior Engineer.

DESIGN SCHEMATICS
Provide hard copy of the approved schematic developed by Kellogg Brown & Root (KBR) — 1Large format roll.

Provide hard copy of 90% schematic developed by Parson Brinkerhoff of Americas (PB America) — 1 Large
format roll.

VALUE ENGINEERING REPORT — hard copy dated November 2007, Electronic in pdf format contained in CD
along with construction plans (as builts).

ENVIRONMENTAL DOCUMENT — None available.

HYDRAULIC STUDIES

PAVEMENT DESIGN REPORT — Provided by TxDOT

PRELIMINARY CONSTRUCTION ESTIMATE- Provided for information only.

DSR PRELIMINARY — Provided for information only.

TRAFFIC STUDY — Provided by TxDOT and/or TT]

TRAFFIC DATA — Provided by TxDOT and/or TTI

CROSS SECTION FILES

UTILITY DATA — The State does not up-date schematic utility data.

CONSTRUCTION PLANS (All Microstation working files for original plans and As-Builts contained on CD)

» Existing Loop 20 from Sta. 257+85.56 to just North of Loop 20/US 59 Overpass Sta. 115+85.40
» Existing plans on any modification to Loop 20 or crossing roadways from Sta. 115+85.40 to just North of

Loop 20/US 59 Overpass (Sta. 115+85.40)

Page 1 of 2
Attachment B

(Revised 07/14/2017)
Added By CS5J: 0086-14-058




Note:

Supplemental No. 8 to Main Contract
Revised 07/14/2017

SURVEYING DATA:

ALL EXISTING TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY

Geopak DTM files

Geopak TIN files

Geopak DAT files

Microstation 2d CADD files

Microstation 3d CADD files

Existing ROW in 2d Microstation CADD files

XYZ text files of survey data

Existing Survey Control Monumentation in PDF Format

2007 Webb CADD Aerial Mosicac in ECW format @ 1 ft. pixel resolution

The survey data began provided by the State, DOES NOT reflect current site conditions. Topographic survey will
required to be updated prior to final schematic development. See section IV. FIELD SURVEYING AND
PHOTOGRAMMETRY for other information needed.

e

ALL SURVEY CONTROL
The survey control for this project was set back in 2003

Please check control points before use
Note that some of these points may have been disturbed and/or destroyed, therefore the coordinates and elevations

shown might not be valid

ALL HYDRAULIC DATA

County will provide (obtained from TxDOT) all working files of drainage area maps and Windstorm runs for all
existing storm sewer lines within project right-of-way in a condition and format that the Engineer can readily
verify and for adequacy and accuracy of existing storm sewer systems

ALL HIGH MAST LIGHTING
County will provide (obtained from TxDOT) all microstation working files associated with the existing high mast
lighting within project limits

ALL GEOTECHNICAL
County will provide (obtained from TxDOT) all existing geotechnical reports associated information within the

project limits

SCOPE AND FEE SCHEDULE ASSUMPTIONS

Public meeting/public hearing court reporter to be provided by the County

The TxDOT Laredo District has a VRS network

The project surveyors can utilize VRS in a two rover configuration

Highway Capacity Analysis and preparation of design report will be done by TTI

Preparation of Interstate Access Justification Report will be done by TTI

TxDOT/County will provide all design working files in Microstation format for all plans of existing roadways.
TxDOT/County will provide all electronic files of computer runs (actual working data) of Winstorm for existing
drainage

Pavement design is to be done by TXDOT

Page 2 of 2
Attachment B
(Revised 07/14/2017)
Added By CSJ: 0086-14-058




Supplemental No. 8 to Main Contract
Revised 07-14-2017

ATTACHMENT C
(Revised 07-14-2017)
Additional Services to be Provided by the Engineer

CSJ: 0086-14-058

Highway: SL 20

County: Webb County

Project No.: CBI 2013 (881)

Limits: Loop 20 from Sta. 554+00 to Just North of Loop 20 / US 59 Overpass
Project Length: 7.0 Miles

Area Office: Laredo Area Office

Proposed Improvements

The proposed Loop 20 from Sta 554+00 to Just North of Loop 20 / US 59 Overpass will consist of six

: . e h-side eight (8) lane main lanes and no
frontage roads from US 59 Hwy to Alrport Dr:ve and six (6) lane main lanes and three (3) lane
frontage roads from Airport Drive to International Road for the advanced project planning Phase | and
Phase Il (Schematic / Environmental / Right of Way), and the Phase Ill — PS&E phase, may be

performed at a later date with Amendment to the Contract which will consist of designing—feur
ide eight (8) lane main lanes and no

frontage roads from US 59 Hwy to Alrport Drlve and Six (6) lane main lanes and three (3) lane
frontage roads from Airport Drive to International Road with overpasses over Shiloh Road; Del Mar
Road; University Drive; Jacaman Road and Laredo International Airport Road, including
corresponding underground storm sewers; cross culverts; signage and fraffic signals at frontage

roads.

Sidewalks on both sides of the proposed Loop 20 Freeway from the Loop 20 / US 59 overpass to the
Loop 20/ International Boulevard overpass.

Hike and Bike Trail along one side of the proposed Loop 20 Freeway from the Loop 20 / US 59
overpass to the Loop 20/ International Boulevard overpass.

PHASE |- ADVANCED PROJECT DEVELOPMENT SERVICES
Supplemental Work Authorization No. 5 to Work Authorization No. 2

Task: Contract and Work Authorization Management/Coordination (FC: 145/164)
The Engineer will manage and coordinate all the activities associated with this work authorization.

|. FEASIBILITY STUDIES

Il. ROUTE AND DESIGN STUDIES
Task: Roadway Design Criteria (FC: 110)

The Engineer shall revise the roadway design criteria to include sidewalks on both sides of Loop 20.

Page 1 of 6

Attachment C
Revised 07-14-2017
Added by CSJ: 0086-14-058




Supplemental No. 8 to Main Contract
Revised 07-14-2017

The Engineer shall revise the roadway design criteria to include small signs. The signs are to be
designed in accordance with TxDOT “Sign Crew Field Book” and AASHTO “Guide for the

Development of Bicycle Facilities (2012)

The Engineer shall revise the roadway design criteria to include a hike and bike trail on one side of
Loop 20. Hike and bike trails is to be designed in accordance with AASHTO “Guide for the
Development of Bicycle Facilities (2012). Details are to be added illustrating sidewalk and hike and
bike crossings of driveways.

Task: Design Schematic (FC: 110)

b. Prepare a schematic plan and profile drawing (1"=50'H, 1” = 10’V) on a continuous color plot
paper roll. The Schematic will include hike and bike trail, small signs, the ultimate edge of
pavement, proposed hike and bike trail profile, existing utility crossings, proposed culvert
crossings, proposed bridges, proposed R.O.W., existing cross streets, proposed driveways,
proposed outfall channels, proposed channelized intersections, ultimate interchange
configurations, signing, and pavement markings.

Task: Value Engineering Studies (FC 110)

a. TxDOT will be responsible for preparing; holding and documenting Value Engineering Study
with Engineer’s Staff attending one(1) day.

Task: Soil Core Hole Drilling (FC: 110)

(1) For: a.) Pavement, b.) Retaining Walls, c.) Miscellaneous Structures, or d.)Bridges, (1) No
core drilling is to be accomplished until the state has given the engineer written approval.

Provide Soil Core Hole Drilling.

The Engineer shall perform the following items under this task:

e Perform the geotechnical drilling and engineering services for the bridge structures located at
intersections shown below:

Shiloh Drive

Del Mar Blvd

University Blvd

Jacaman Rd

Laredo International Airport Entrance

e Establish in consultation with Webb County and the State, the locations of the test holes utilizing
tape and right angle measurements from existing benchmarks (does not include surveying of
boring locations).

¢ Drill two bridge borings utilizing auger drilling techniques to a maximum depth of 70 ft below
existing grades or until five consecutive TCP test results of 100 blows for less than 4 in. are
recorded, whichever is shallower; perform Texas Cone Penetrometer (TCP) tests at 2.5 ft.
intervals for the first 10 ft. and at 5 ft. intervals.

e Collect one grab sample in the stream bank/bottom for scour analysis gradation testing.

o Visually classify the soil samples during drilling operations.

e Perform gradation testing on the scour sample.

Page 2 of 6

Attachment C
Revised 07-14-2017
Added by CSJ: 0086-14-058




Supplemental No. 8 to Main Contract
Revised 07-14-2017

Provide a written engineering report to include the results of our classification and TCP testing in
WinCore format boring logs, as well as pier capacity curve and the results of the gradation tests.
Provide field sampling and laboratory analysis, according to the State’s Standards, to produce
Pier Capacity Charts to be used in the bridge foundation design. Provide boring logs to be shown
on bridge layouts and in conformance with the State’s criteria.

Provide field sampling and laboratory analysis to produce recommendations on retaining wall
design. Provide global stability analysis for the retaining walls.

Provide slope stability analysis at fill locations

The Engineer shall provide all traffic control, labor and equipment for the Traffic Control Plan (TCP)
while performing services under this work authorization. The Engineer shall comply with the
regulations of the most recent edition of the "Texas Manual on Uniform Traffic Control Devices". The
Engineer must submit the TCP to the respective Area Office to obtain approval from the Traffic
Control Safety Review Committee concerning the proposed method of handling traffic prior to the
commencement of geotechnical work.

Supplemental Work Authorization No. 1 to Work Authorization No. 2

Ramp reconfiguration — 3 ramp - Reverse order of ramps (off-on instead of on-off).

Frontage road turning lane — Make a dual left (shared right lane left and straight) at various
intersection. Also, add deceleration right turn lanes.

Extend multiuse bike path into park — Will not be included, it is to be included in a future work
authorization if required.

Realign park entrance — 3 alternatives will be provided on the project.

New Bridge over Chacon Creek — Minimal work will be required to update the schematic to
include the frontage road bridge over Chacon Creek.

Wetland for detention/treatment facility — Will not be included, it is to be included in a future
work authorization if required.

Storm water detention between main lane and frontage road — Will not be included, it is to be
included in a future work authorization if required.

Concrete pavement for Main lanes — Estimate Only

Concrete pavement for Frontage roads — Estimate Only.

Reduce/Eliminate small strip acquisitions — Will modify with no charge..

Supplemental Work Authorization No. 2 to Work Authorization No. 2

Modify the bridge length to accommodate revised lane configuration — 4 intersections will be
modified to include two turn lane and 2 through lanes. Frontage roads to include turnaround 2
turn lanes and 2 through lanes.

Modify the retaining walls out 12 feet to allow for future widening — plan view location of
retaining walls will be updated. Ramps will be evaluated to determine minimal construction in
the future. Typical sections will be revised to reflect updated configuration. Cross section will
be modified to reflect new typical sections.

Page 3 of 6

Attachment C
Revised 07-14-2017
Added by CSJ: 0086-14-058




Supplemental No. 8 to Main Contract
Revised 07-14-2017

¢ Reconfigure entrance and exit ramp south of Airport — ramps will be redesigned to reflect an
exit ramp and entrance ramp south of Airport.

e Increase the Radius of the Mainlane and Frontage Road alignments — Mainlane alignment and
South Bound Frontage Road alignment will be modified to include a larger radius

e Change loop 20 to US 59 — All text will be updated to reflect US59.

o FEvaluate if exiting braided ramp can be switched to an entrance ramp — The Braided ramp
configuration will be analyzed to improve weaving distance. Entrance ramp will braid over the
exiting ramp.

o Perform Level of Service Analysis for Loop 20 Corridor — Traffic analysis will be performed for
the Loop 20 corridor to determine the Level of Service Analysis for the roadway configurations.

Supplemental Work Authorization No. 4 to Work Authorization No. 2

o Attend Coordination meeting (2 Meetings)

e Attend Hydrology meeting (2 Meetings)

e Modify the south bound frontage road design from US 59 to Airport Boulevard.

¢ Revise Hydraulic Report due to South Bound Frontage Road Modifications

» Revise Level of Service analysis study due to the south bound frontage road modifications
from US 59 to Airport Boulevard.

Supplemental Work Authorization No. 5 to Work Authorization No. 2

Task: Detention Basins (FC: 110)

l'he Engineer shall research property, determine owners, meet w/stakeholders & evaluate 9 detention
storage locations of detention basins, service area, inflow and outflow structures. Separate detention

basin sheets shall be provided including plans and cross-sections, weir structure, and structural
details.
Engineer shall determine the property boundary and right-of-way required for off-site detention
reas. Hydraulic data such as detention storage, water surface elevation, peak flows in and out of
s

and pipe velocities. For each outfall, a minimum of one detention basin will be assumed,

basi
however, a total of 9, are included for man-hour projection. This includes the scour analysis for one
bridge located in the proposed outfall.

lll. SOCIAL, ECONOMICAL, AND PUBLIC INVOLVEMENT

Task: Environmental - (Section 6(f) Coordination) (FC: 120)
Supplemental Work Authorization No. 2 to Work Authorization No. 2

e Completion of the environmental documentation proposing the conversion of Section 6(f)
property to non 6(f) use.

e |dentification of the proposed replacement property and the needed environmental
documentation to propose a conversion request to TPWS and the NPS via the LWCF State
Liaison Officer.

e Prepare a separate NEPA document for the proposed Section 6(f) conversion property.

e Coordinate with local officials and TxDOT to complete the 6(f) process.

Page 4 of 6

Attachment C
Revised 07-14-2017
Added by CSJ: 0086-14-058




Supplemental No. 8 to Main Contract
Revised 07-14-2017

e The Engineer shall obtain ownership data for all impacted property owners and County shall
obtain right of entry from all property owners prior to commencing any work for 6(f) related
environmental services.

Supplemental Work Authorization No. 4 to Work Authorization No. 2
¢ Coordinate with Webb County
¢ Revised Exhibits/ Site Plan/ Boundary Map
e Update 6 (f) Environmental Assessment

Task: Detention Pond Analysis (FC: 161)

Supplemental Work Authorization No. 2 to Work Authorization No. 2

e Will not be included, it is to be included in a future work authorization if required

Supplemental Work Authorization No. 3 to Work Authorization No. 2

e Perform an additional eight (8) additional geotechnical soil borings as part of the geotechnical
soil exploration along the project.
o Two (2) Bridge
o Two (2) Retaining Wall
o Four (4) Bridge
e The engineer has established, in consultation with Webb County and the State, the locations of
the test holes utilizing tape and right angle measurements from existing benchmarks as per the
layout submitted by the engineer. Written approval via email was provided by the County and
State on September 14, 2016.
e This increases the total number of borings from sixty-three (64) to seventy-one (72).

DELIVERABLES
D. DELIVERABLES

1. 9 Detention Ponds — Location, Boundaries, Property Ownership Information, Coordination
Meeting Documentation, Scour Analysis, and Detention Basin Schematic designs.
2. Electronic files shall be furnished to the State on a CD or DVD Recordable media

SCOPE AND FEE SCHEDULE ASSUMPTIONS

F. ASSUMPTIONS:

1. Assumes Right of Entry to be handled by the Client.

2. The number of Drainage Qutfalls is assumed to be 16, if number of outfalls increase; then the
increase will be handled as a separate work authorization, increasing fee

3. Detention pond design is not included, if required, it will be handled as a separate work
authorization, increasing fee

Page 5 of 6
Attachment C

Revised 07-14-2017
Added by CSJ: 0086-14-058



Supplemental No. 8 to Main Contract
Revised 07-14-2017

4. No Drainage or Construction Easements are included in this scope & fee
= No Survey of Offsite Detention Ponds and/or Easements, etc. are included in this scope
and fee

Page 6 of 6

Attachment C
Revised 07-14-2017
Added by CSJ: 0086-14-058




ATTACHMENT E

For Supplemental Work Authorization No. 5 to Work Authorization No.

2 (Revised 07/25/2017)

Summary of Detailed Fee Schedule for Phase | (Advanced Project Development
Services) Supporting Lump Sum Calculations (Added by CSJ: 0086-14-058)




| Jo | sbeyd

%0000} %0 %0 %001} uonedioed jusdiad
L1'09g'esz $ Zyol = ™ $ 0 L17099°¢5Z $ Zr9l leyoL
§8°/26'S $ $8°/276'S $ S3ASNIJX3 LO3MIA
82'G61'.LS $ 87'661'4G $ 962 Buizig puod 38d 01| D4 BuiBeuely ¥91 04
86'925'061 $ 86°'9£5'061 $ grel ssipng ubiseq pue 8oy QL1 04

jejol SIH 894 SIH

AdVININNS | ISVHJ I8)01 puelg

Buusaaulb

uonelodion

u3j wnequauueqg

Sapog uonaung

JNI-Ed

11'099°€52$ = saainieg I.pPY

| 9seyd [ejo)

S3003 NOLLONNA A9 AYVININNS STDIAYIS 1.AAY ONIMIINIONI ANVYNINITIH/AQNLS ONILHOIS ANOd *1 ASVHd

(8L°G9+¥8Y V1S OL 0V'S8+SLL VLS) AATH TYNOILYNYILNI OL 6§ SN

AIVININNS [ 3SVHd
"O0 ONIRMIANIONT WNVENINNVYQ

S3DIAYSES 7.AAV ONIMIINIONI AYVNIWITIEL/AANLS ONILIS ANOJ - ASVHJ

(850-¥1-9800 :rs$9) LO3Aro¥d SNINIILS 0Z 40O

JT9VAVd LNNOWY NNINIXVIN

(£102-S2-20 Aoy)
Z'ON YA 01 G "ON VMS
SNOILLYTNOTYO NS dIANT DONILYOddNS | 3SYHJ - 31NAIHIS 334 a3 1Iv.LIA 40 AMVININNS
3 INIFWHOVLLY




ATTACHMENT E-2
For Supplemental Work Authorization No. 5 to Work Authorization No.
2 (Revised 07/25/2017)

Summary of Detailed Fee Schedule For Adding Engineering Services/Fee for Siting
of Detention Basins (Added by CSJ: 0086-014-058)



z 4o | abed

007062 5 (s12aU 95719104 5as) LHOIN 2 X NOSH3d ¢ X AVLS LHOIV F2is - WEid 554
S3SNIaX3 LoJuia
STTELLNT 3 %0000 %T9T %Ye 0T %aL 8l V0 LT %000 [ETHE ISy %Trs {SENOHNYW NG 035vE) 103ro8d V101 404 NOILVZIILN 908V 1 LNIouad
M03HD %0000+ GEhE %ETLE %ITEL GISET %000 %IT T GSOL 8L L) {334 NO 03SVE) 103road 1vL10L 804 NOILVZINLLN 908v1 INSouad
STZEL LT § | Zz'06LT  § | 968984z 5 |ThSvBeE  § |96Z¥9'8s 5 | - S|o0Sze'sL  § |@LeIrLE  § | LLssLsz S VLOL
SCCELIFT § |lcO6LT  § |96999ZC S |choveee © |95Zv98s 8| - § | 00Ge68L  © |@L69vil  § | LLS8l6Z  § S1S00 "oav1 10351d
ERE) § | bves BEEED DD § |05 5eg § |05 sez § [Z0see RETED 3 |NOH u3d I1vd 90av1
TVl 32 vee 808 Tl 0 052 VL 58 STVLOL-8NS S4NoH
—
FL099'ESZ = gzch £ vee 805 Ty 0 05E VL 58 ONIZIS GNOd NOLLNI13a - TVLOL ANYYD
S8'126'S s {MOT138 WON) S3SNIdXT Lo3aid V1oL
86°5C5 061 s SYEr S — ez 082 s8¢ 0 3 ) or TVNOLLYNYZLLNI OL 65
SN - SALYNYILIV/M HONT WINIHA/ONIZIS SISATYNY ONOd NOLLNILIA - 0L 94 - TVLOL-8NS
g9l55l $ Q0L 58 0% St b 390148 404 SISATYNY 8N0os)|
86'Lz5'8l $ zel 9 o€ 8z ve ve ¥ L1043 03SIATY LINENS ONY SLNIWWOD SS3¥aaY
sg'vea'zl $ 7L 8k gk = 4 SLNIWINOD ONY MIIAZY ¥Od LINGNS
sregl'ie $ o8 g¢ 85 9 9 3LIS 40 AUVANNOE ALYAONd WAt TVdZd
sL8al'se $ 96 8 8g 79 s SNOLLYOOT LOVXa INIWEZLEA
'SNOILYOOT TIVALNO ONY Y34y 30¥44NS ONOd NOLLNSLIA 6 3ZIS
£0'822'69 $ -~ oot 0k oar 6 ol A SNOILYJOT 39¥CLS NOLLNILAA
63LVNTVAT ¥ SHITTOHINV.LS/M LITN ‘SHINMO ININGILIA 'AL¥IdONd HOYYISTY
TYNOLLYNSILNI
OL 65 SN - SALYNHILTVIM HONI WITIHd/ONIZIS SISATYNY ONOd NOLLNALIA - 041 9
8T56LLS $ 962 8 9 8¢ 9 0 i L L (SHLNOW 9) (DNIZIS ONOd 13a) (011 D) LNSWIDYNVW LO3roNd - #9) D4~ TvLOL-8NS
BYIrL'E $ 1z b ak ok ¥3uY 1O3rodd 40 LISIA 3LIS LONANOD
Losis's 8 oS ¢ 4 0z <t v z : ILYINILST LSOO ANVNINMINd T1GN3SSY 3 3uYdIud
85'gre'e 8 ¢ v ¥ 8 ¥ ¥ < (39IML 2LVAdN) TINATHIS LO3rod Idvdand
0g'808'¥e 8 gLl vl 5T 9% sz % SONILIIN SSTHOOY 9 HO4 SALANIN uvdIad NY ONILLY 'ITNaIHOS
8eeee’s s ¢ ¥ 8 8 8 (1 =1v10L} ONILIIN NOISIA-T8d ANILLY B IINA3HOS
25's80'el $ 08 & 28 ve zl (v3 ¢ = ¥LOL) SLHOJTH SSTHOOH ONY STIOANI 40 NOLLYYYdTHd
[SHLNOW 9) [9NIzIs anod 13a) (031 O4) LNIWIDYNYW LOIrodd - #9L 24
3509 *SaH Joqen yosaL abpug 1119 NOU 3830 HSYL
213D nojessdo aava 1aubisaq Joluag Ja3umbug  issu1Buz Jowag |reauisus sowss Wd ALNd3a Wdrediouud S30INH3IS AdNLS
yseL IeoL S3JIAY3S TVID3dS
ALIVYININNS | ASYHd
'02 ONIE3INIONT WNYSNINNVYA
(2L°69+¥8% VIS OL 0F'S8+GLL VIS) GATS TYNOILYNYILINI OL 65 SN
SADIAYES .dAY DONIMIINIDONT AMVYNINITI™MA/AANLS ONILIS ANOd = 3SYHd
(850-¥1-9800 :r$2) L23roud SNINWILLS 0Z 4001
FT9dVAVd LNNOWY INNIWIXYIN

(L102-62-L0 ASY)
Z'ON YA 915 "ON YAS
SNOLLYINITvO WNS dANT ONLLY0ddNS | 3SVYHd - 3TINAIHOS 334 31IVL3A 40 ALYININNS
Z-3 INAWHOVLLY



2 Jo g abed

L1'099'e5T S S3IAYIS 1.0AV ONIEIINIDONT AYVYNIWIMTEL/AANLS DNLLHDIS ANOd -l 3SYHd = TV.LOL ANVED)
59°.Z6'S $ SISNIJXT LI3HIA TVLOL
SEETV'T s 3[YG95°08 @ dIYL /I 98T X JIbL §L 3DV TIN
oo'oor s SIOVAIVd 8 X JOVHIVL / 088 - STOIAYIS AN3ANTA
00°002 s 000} X (S13S MIINTY ¥ SLO1d ¥03HO - [ANOS) L93HS / 0208 X SLI3HS - Odd3ay
sl abpug s NOLLAI¥OS3A MSYL
1509 ‘suH J0qeT] - Nl INYTS ADNLS
1eaua|n evesndo aayo 1aubisaq Joluag Jasuibugy aauBuzg ssiues LesuiBug Jouss Wd AlLNd3a Wdiedisuug 32 L
yseL |=30L SADIAYIS TVIOIdS
AYYINNNS | 3SVH

"00 ONIYIINIONT IWNVYENINNYA
(8L°69+v8y V1S OL 0¥'S8+SLL V.LS) AATE TYNOILYNYILNI OL 65 SN
S3DIAYTS 1.00V ONRRIFANIDONT AYVYNINITINL/AANLS DNILIS ANOd - I3SVHd

(850-¥1-9200 :rS2) LOArO¥d SNTINWILS 0Z dOOT
379VAYd LNNOWY WNNIX VI

(£102-92-L0 A9Y)
Z'ON VA 01 G "ON YAAS
SNOILYTINDTYI WNS dIANT ONILYOddNS | 3SYHJ - 3TNA3IHIS 334 A31IVLIA 40 ANYINNNS
2-3 INTFWHOVLLY



pelold sninwnis gz doon 338foid

T 10 T 38ed

LT/YT/L 114 ipajuld

[ st/rz/1aes shep Q 3131dWOD 1D310dd | 8
| === | 8T/LT/T38S|  £1/0€/61eS| sAep 0Z1 39QI¥8 Y04 SISAIVNV ¥NOJS £
_ 140d3Y Q3sinIy
8T/LT/T 1BS| LT1/6T/1T PaA\| sAep Qg LIWEGNS ANV SINIWIWOD SsIaay 9
== LT/82/TT NYL| LT/0E/0T UCIN| sAep Q9|  SLNIWIWOD ANV M3IIATY HO4 LIWENS s
|
, , SNOILVDO1 TIV4LNO ANV SYIyY
W LT/8T/TT 3Nl  LT/T€/8nyl] sAep0s| 3IDV4HNS ANOJ NOILNILIA INIWYHILIA v
SNOILV20T NOILNIL3IA NOILYNIVAS
L1/62/6 114 LT/T/8°nl sAep Q3| ‘SYIQTOHINVLS ‘ALMIdOY¥d HOYVISIY €
, 1/3 © LT/1/genl  LI/T/g89nl| shAepo L¥vIS 1D3[0¥d | T
L i | 8T/te/ties| L1/T/8°nl sAep 02T SATNWNILS 02 dOOT T
T ged uef 33q , AON PO dag By nr - .-.
810 | ysiuig Hels uopeing aulen sef ar
INNYENINNVYA

(81°S9+¥8F V1S OL OF'S8+STT V1S) AATE TYNOILYNYILNI OL 65 SN
SIDIAYAS 1,00V DNIYIINIDONI AYYNINITIEL/AANLS DNILIS ANOd | 3SYHd

HI“N‘T S3SYHA LD3rodd SNINNILS 02 d0O1

850-70T0-9800 SJ 10} € "ON W/ 03 S "ON VS

(£T02/¥1/L0 Pasinay)
S[NPayas YoM - 4 JUBWIYdENY



